For further information about these products and more, contact us at 1-800-ANRITSU or visit www.us.anritsu.com52
MICROWAVE DETECTORS
5400-71, 560-7 Series 1 MHz to 50 GHz
The Anritsu 560-7 and 5400-71 Series RF Detectors are used
with the Model 56100A Scalar Network Analyzer and with
Series 54100A Scalar Measurement System for making coaxial
transmission loss or gain and power measurements. They are also
used with the Site Master® and Cable Mate® Series Personal
SWR/RL and Fault Location Testers for making
power measurements.
Features
• Zero-biased Schottky diodes
• –55 dBm to +16 dBm range
Specifications*
* The maximum input power is + 20 dBm for all microwave detectors with the exception of 5400-71N75L.
Ordering information
Please specify model/order number, name, and quantity when ordering.
5400-71N50
Temperature range: 0°C to +70°C
Model/Order No. Name
Microwave Detector
5400-71N50 1 to 3000 MHz, N(m), 50 Ω
5400-71N75 1 MHz to 3 GHz, N(m), 75 Ω
5400-71N75L 0.005 to 1.2 GHz, N(m), 75 Ω
560-7K50 10 MHz to 40 GHz, K(m), 50 Ω
560-7N50B 10 MHz to 20 GHz, N(m), 50 Ω
560-7S50B 10 MHz to 20 GHz, WSMA(m), 50 Ω
560-7VA50 10 MHz to 50 GHz, V(m), 50 Ω
Model Frequency range Impedance Return loss Input connector Frequency response
5400-71N50 0.001 to 3 GHz 50 Ω 26 dB N(m)
±0.2 dB, <1 GHz
±0.3 dB, <3 GHz
5400-71N75 0.001 to 3 GHz 75 Ω 26 dB, <2 GHz
20 dB, <3 GHz
N(m)
±0.2 dB, <1 GHz
±0.5 dB, <3 GHz
560-7N50B 0.01 to 20 GHz 50 Ω
15 dB, <0.04 GHz
22 dB, <8 GHz
17 dB, <18 GHz
14 dB, <20 GHz
N(m)
±0.5 dB, <18 GHz
±1.25 dB, <20 GHz
560-7S50B 0.01 to 20 GHz 50 Ω
15 dB, <0.04 GHz
22 dB, <8 GHz
17 dB, <18 GHz
14 dB, <20 GHz
WSMA(m)
±0.5 dB, <18 GHz
±1.25 dB, <20 GHz
560-7K50 0.01 to 40 GHz 50 Ω
12 dB, <0.04 GHz
22 dB, <8 GHz
17 dB, <18 GHz
15 dB, <26.5 GHz
14 dB, <32 GHz
13 dB, <40 GHz
K(m)
±0.5 dB, <18 GHz
±1.25 dB, <26.5 GHz
±2.2 dB, <32 GHz
±2.5 dB, <40 GHz
560-7VA50 0.01 to 50 GHz 50 Ω
12 dB, <0.04 GHz
19 dB, <20 GHz
15 dB, <40 GHz
10 dB, <50 GHz
V(m)
±0.8 dB, <20 GHz
±2.5 dB, <40 GHz
±3.0 dB, <50 GHz